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4.3.1 Institution frequently updates its IT facilities and provides sufficient bandwidth for

Internet connection
Wi-fi / LAN facility

Information technology is a section which deals with computer system and its utility for the
benefit of students. Interested students enrolled in IT section who are interest in computer
technology and computer applications. Institute frequently updates its Infrastructure facilties
including WiFi. College has provided total of 111 computers. These computers are distributed
to various sections / departments in the college. Specifically, computers are hand overed to
Principal cabin, administrative office, faculties, Examination section, E-library and center store
room. About 69 computers are arranged in computer room for UG and PG level students for
their daily utilization. The institute has a structured LAN facility for the benefits of the students.
Network is in 3 tier architecture comprising of the core, distribution and access. All the end
users/workstations are connected through 100 base ports. All the LAN attached users are
connecting to the Access Switch Based on the VLAN and Security policies associated to them
as mentioned above. In order to access the internet from laptop, mobile devices, institute
provides campus-wide seamless internet connectivity. All the Wi-Fi nodes are secured and are
access controlled by the system administrator through the user IDs of the devices provided by
IT department of college.

Speed of Internet: 100 Mbps

Institute frequently updates its Infrastructure facilities including Wi-Fi.

Sr. No. | Particulars Quantity
1. Internet Broadband Connection 02

Setup Image’s
2. Internet bills Available

Details of Proprietary Software

Software Make
Quantity
Microsoft Windows 7 Microsoft All
Microsoft Windows XP Microsoft All
Microsoft office 2007 Microsoft All
Quick Heal Total Security Quick Heal All




Details of Computers

Particulars

Total

Total no. of Computers

111

Total no. of Internet pronet Wi-Fi points

02

Internet Broad band Connection

01

Internet Broad band Connection speed

100Mbps

Computer purchased in last five years

Computer purchased in last five years: 26

Year

Number of Computer
purchased

Invested in Rs

2022-23

6

1,20,000.00

2021-22

5

1,00,000.00

2020-21

4

50,000.00

2019-20

10

125077

2018-19

1

10,000.00

Student-Computer Ratio (2022-2023)

Student-Computer Ratio

Academic Year | Number of

students

Number of

Computers Student

Computer
Ratio

2022-2023

1:5
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Details of Hardware:

MAC Number

Particula
rs Name

Numbe
r

Date of
Purchas
e

Supplier
name

Date of Issue

00-25-11-31-21-6C
00-25-11-31-20-4D
CC-52-AF-40-77-2C
00-25-11-31-27-D3
00-25-11-30-51-D3
00-25-11-31-21-CD
74-27-EA-6F-7C-62
00-25-11-29-D8-36
00-25-11-30-51-FD
00-25-11-30-51-FF
74-27-EA-6F-7C-61

Intel®
Core ™
Dual CPU
E7400
@2.80GH
Z,
2.80GHz,
RAM
1GB

11

4/2/2019

1/1/2022

10/10/22

10/10/22

1/1/22

3/3/21

10/2/20

10/2/20

10/2/20

10/02/20
3/3/21

Pulse
Systems,
Nagpur

5/2/2019

3/1/2022

12/10/22

11/10/22

2/1/2022

4/3/21

11/2/20

11/02/20

11/2/20

11/2/20
4/3/21

00-1C-25-D4-3A-F9

00-01-6C-9C-D2

00-1C-25-C4-00-94

Intel®
Core™
E2180,
@2GHz,
1GHz,1G
B RAM

01/01/22

3/3/2021

Pulse
Systems,
Nagpur

02/1/22

4/3/21

11/2/20

CC-52-AF-40-77-22

Intel®Cor
eTM i_
2500CPU
@2.70GH
z,2.70
GHz,
RAM 4
GB

10/10/22

Pulse
Systems,
Nagpur

11/10/22

D4-3D-7E-AT7-51-72

FC-4D-D4-49-CO-
F7

D4-3D-7E-AT-56-
7C

D4-3D-7E-AT-42-
AF

Intel®
Core™ j-
3-3220,
3.30Ghz
3, RAM 4
GB,
Keyboard,
Mouse,
17"
monitor

10/10/22

10/10/22

10/10/22

01/01/22

Pulse
Systems,
Nagpur

11/10/22

11/10/22

11/10/22

02/01/22

00-1C-25-CE-AF-
CF

Intel®
Core™,
4400

10/02/20

Pulse
Systems,
Nagpur

11/02/20
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@2.0
GHz,

1.0GHz, 4
GB RAM

00-1C-25-D4-3A-F9

00-1C-2C-D3-7C-F2

00-1C-25-C4-00-94

Intel®
Core™(2),
Duo CPU,
E-
2180@2.0
0GHz
,1GHz
RAM
1GB,
Keyboard,
Mouse,
17"
monitor

01/01/22

10/02/20

10/02/20

02/01/22

11/02/20

11/02/20

00-25-11-31-20-3D

Intel®
Core™(2),
Duo CPU,
E-
7500@2.3
0GHz
@2.99
GHz,
RAM
2GB,
Keyboard,
Mouse,
17"
monitor

03/03/21

04/03/20

20-E9-17-OC-EE-91

Inter®
Core ™ |
i5-
2300CPU,
@2.80GH
Z,
2.80GHz,
RAM
4GB

25/08/11

26/08/11

00-1C-2C-D3-7C-F4

Intel®Cor
eTM E_
7500
@2.33GH

10/02/20

Pulse
Syste
Nagp

ms,
ur

11/02/20

©X
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Z,
2.93GHz,
RAM
2GB

74-46-10-B2-62

D4-BE-D9-CO-91-
11

D4-BE-D9-BA-6C4

D4-BE-D9-C1-88-
2D

F8-B1-56-9C-C9

D4-BE-D9-BC-C2-
12

B8-CA-3A-AF-B2-
62

D4-BE-D9-BD-7D-
OA

D4-BE-D9-BA-B8-
31

F8-B1-56-98-A1-13

B8-CA-3A-BE-9F-
Bl

B8-CA-3AF-95-EF

BA-CA-3A-BE-Al-
B3

F8-B1-56-9C-48-BA

F8-B1-56-98-9A-BB

F8-B1-56-96-48-73

B8-CA-3A-7E-9B-
CF

F8-B1-56-98-9F-A4

F8-B1-56-9F-OC

38-17-EB-B5-44-68

F8-B1-56-98-F7-FD

F8-B1-56-98-9F-A4

F8-B1-56-98-9F-OC

34-17-EB-B5-44-68

F8-B1-56-98-F7-4D

F8-B1-56-BF-9B-
FC

F8-31-56-98-A3-ID

90-B1-56-98-A3-1D

90-B1-1C-77-E9-8D

38-60-77-C4-A3-75

Precessor
i-3,
2400cpu,
4GB
RAM/
500GB
HDD,
TFT 18.5”

14/5/23

15/5/23
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00-E0-4C-17-12-4D
00-FF-29-C0-62-69
74-46-10-B2-61
D4-BE-D9-CO-91-
12
D4-BE-D9-BA-6C5
D4-BE-D9-C1-88-
1D
F8-B1-56-9C-C8
D4-BE-D9-BC-C2-
11
B8-CA-3A-AF-B2-
61
D4-BE-D9-BD-7D-
KA
D4-BE-D9-BA-BS-
32
F8-B1-56-98-A2-13
B8-CA-3A-BE-9A-
B1
B8-CA-3AF-95-EA
BA-CA-3A-BE-A2-
B3
F8-B1-56-9C-47-BB
F8-B1-56-98-9B-BA
F8-B1-56-96-49-74
B8-CA-3A-7A-9B-
AF
F8-B1-56-98-9A-A5
F8-B1-56-9F-AB
38-17-EB-B5-44-70
F8-B1-56-98-F7-FC
F8-B1-56-98-9A-A5
F8-B1-56-98-9E-OA
34-17-EB-B5-45-69
F8-B1-56-98-F8-4A
F8-B1-56-BE-9B-
FD
F8-31-56-97-A3-1A
90-B1-56-99-A3-IE
90-B1-1C-78-E9-8E
38-60-77-C5-A3-77
00-E0-4C-19-12-4E
00-FF-29-C1-62-67
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74-46-10-B4-63
D4-BE-D9-C0-91-
11
D4-BE-D9-BB-6C5
D4-BE-D9-C2-88-
2E
F8-B1-56-9A-C8
D4-BE-D9-BB-C2-
11
B8-CA-3A-AA-B2-
61
D4-BE-D9-BA-7D-
ocC
D4-BE-D9-BB-BS8-
32
F8-B1-56-98-A2-
AA
B8-CA-3A-BE-9F-
B2
B8-CA-3AF-95-AE
BA-CA-3A-BE-B1-
B3
F8-B2-56-9C-48-
AA
F8-B1-56-98-9A-
AB
F8-B1-55-96-48-74
B8-CA-3B-7E-9A-
CF
D4-BE-D9-BA-7D-
oC




